ANNUAL REPORT 2023

St Gianna Center for Women's Health and FertilityCare

ABOUT ST GIANNA CENTER

St Gianna Center for Women's Health and FertilityCare was founded in 2009 and is a registered 501c3. Our mission is to provide professional education and training for the promotion of good reproductive health using the Creighton Model of FertilityCare, which respects all human life and self-worth of participants. Our work is concentrated in three areas:

- Teach FertilityCare Charting
- Refer for NaProTechnology Medical Consultation
- Train FertilityCare Practitioners



SOMEONE WHO HAS THE **DOESN'T HAVE** SAME BELIEFS AS WE DO.

ENJOYING THE PROCESS AND WORKING WITH DIANE!



FINANCIAL OVERVIEW

St Gianna Center is a 501c3 Charitable Organization. 2023 revenues came from four main sources and totaled \$68,297:

- Donations from the Community
- Services Fees Paid by Clients We Serve
- Tuition Charged to New Practitioner Students
- Interest Income



2023 EXPENSES

Clinical Program	\$ 1,083.53
Services Program	\$ 16,407.39
Educational Program	\$ 1,763.14
Fundraising Expense	\$ 11,314.97
Mgmt. & Gen. Expenses	\$ 34,227.70
Total Expense	\$ 64,796.72



CLIENTS RECEIVING FINACIAL ASSISTANCE

St Gianna Center has a longstanding tradition of making services available for everyone – regardless of financial situation or ability to pay.

Since 2020, we've seen our percentage of clients needing assistance to pay for their services increased from 36% to 54%

54% of 2023 client services were provided free of charge to those in financial need

Since our founding in 2009, the Center has operated in the black each year by our prudent management of our generous donor resources. In 2023 the board had the opportunity to add a highly qualified full time Executive Center director that will take us in new directions and broaden our reach in the communities we serve. Our Center is also being relocated to a stand alone office on the campus of Holy Name of Jesus Parish in St. Petersburg Fla. These two decisions will effect our program efficiency ratio in the near term but we have a great degree of confidence it will vastly allow our Center to grow in the long term. Your continued support is even more important now as we step forward to a new exciting chapter for the St Gianna Center. We deeply appreciate those that have been so generous.

> Bob Naberhaus Board Chairman

Available Presentations



Creighton Model Introductory Sessions via Zoom Meetings offered Monthly



Looking for parishes & schools to host Wonder of Eve presentations to young girls 12+ and their moms



Offering Truth Within Presentations to Young Catholic Women (age 18+) and to College Campus Ministries



For upcoming dates or to schedule a presentation, visit stgiannacenter.com/events

GOALS FOR 2024

Under the direction of the new Executive Director and with support of the Board of Directors and generous donors, SGC will strive to achieve these goals in 2024.

- Celebrate our 15th Anniversary
- Continue to provide education to the Diocese of St Petersburg and expand to Diocese of Venice
- Add two FertilityCare Practitioners and 2 Interns to the Center staff
- Offer Presentations related to FertilityCare, in person and via Zoom across both Diocese
- Move the Center to a Catholic Parish campus
- Build relationships with KofC and Women's groups to establish scholarship funds for Education Program
- Apply for grants to support the on-going financial needs of the Center
- Update the Center Website
- Begin accepting medical insurance

HOW YOU CAN HELP

- Share your St Gianna Center Story
- Join the Organizing or Host Committee for the Spring 2025 Gala
- Connect SGC with your parish Knights of Columbus or Women's group to sponsor a scholarship for the Education Program
- Help write grant proposals
- · Help manage the social media feeds
- Host a Wonder of Eve program at your parish
- Host a dessert night with friends to learn about beauty of Fertility Appreciation
- Make a donation to support our operations

PO Box 12691 St Petersburg, FL 33733 813-421-4625 info@stgiannacenter.com



Make a donation: stgiannacenter.com/donation

